

MAYOR BRENDA T. BODNAR

mayfieldvillage.com



OFFICE OF COUNCIL

Stephen Schutt, Council President Mary Betsa, Clerk of Council

6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax: 440.461.0552 mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com

AGENDA COUNCIL CAUCUS

Monday, August 5, 2024 – 7:00 p.m. Mayfield Village Civic Hall - Mayfield Village Civic Center 6622 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio

COMMENTS BY MAYOR BODNAR

COMMENTS BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT

NEW BUSINESS FOR DISCUSSION

- 1) Street Striping 2024 (Engineer)
- 2) Revisions to Mayfield Village Codified Ordinance Chapter 1523 (Law)
- 3) Salt Dome Roof Replacement (Service)
- 4) Credit Card Policy (Resolution 2024-41) (Administration)
- 5) Winter Salt 2024-2025 (Service)

Any Other Matter That May Come Before Council